

PINK PROFESSIONAL SINGLE ROLL-ON WAX HEATER





PROFESSIONAL SINGLE ROLL-ON WAX HEATER

INTRODUCTION

The PINK Professional Single Roll-on Wax Heater is a professional heating device that is ideal for all non-coded 100 ml wax or sugar paste cartridges.

CAUTION: This device can be heated to very high temperatures. Please read these instructions carefully before using the device for the first time in order to prevent possible injuries.

HIGHLIGHTS

- Fast and even heating
- Cordless handset for convenient handling
- Easy temperature regulation thanks to the knob on a side and digital display
- · Connection of up to two additional heating devices possible
- Wax stays warm inside the handset for up to 15 minutes

SAFETY GUIDELINES

- Never leave the heater switched on when it is empty
- Always switch off the heater overnight
- Unplug during cleaning and after using the device.
- When hot, do not touch the cartridge or the heating chamber (risk of burns!)
- Always keep out of the reach of children
- If the appliance malfunctions during the heating process, unplug immediately, and contact PINK Cosmetics GmbH
- Never open the appliance yourself risk of electric shocks. Only authorised technical personnel from PINK Cosmetics GmbH may access the parts inside the appliance. For repairs or further information, you must contact PINK Cosmetics GmbH.
- Never use the heater if the plug or power cable are damaged, if you notice the appliance is not
 functioning properly, if the appliance was dropped and/or damaged, or if the appliance has come
 into contact with water
- Always allow the appliance to cool down completely before storing

INSTALLATION

Open the top of the box and remove the device. It is recommended that you keep the original packaging in case the device needs to be returned in the future. The installation site must have a smooth, flat and solid surface. Direct sunlight and exposure to a dusty environment must be avoided. The mains power supply must comply with legal requirements and be suitable for the device.

CAUTION: Do not use the device near water or in damp rooms.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

- 1. Insert the cartridge into the handset and put on the lid.
- 2. Set the temperature controller to 'Max'. The display shows level 105. The working temperature is reached after about 15 minutes.
- 3. At the right temperature, the PINK Strip Wax has a syrupy consistency. It can be applied easily and smoothly.
- 4. Remove the lid of the handset, test the wax temperature on the inside of your arm and apply wax.
- 5. After waxing, place the handset back on the charging station.

Note: The settings and times given are approximate values which may vary depending on the room temperature, the consistency of the depilatory product, and the fullness of the cartridge.

CLEANING

After use, the heating device can be easily cleaned with a special device cleaner / wax remover - the PINK Wax Solvent. The easiest way to remove wax residue from the surface of the heater is when the device is still warm. Make sure that the device is unplugged from the mains before starting cleaning work. NOTE: Only use cleaning products specially developed for wax removal.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

- 220 240 V, 50 Hz
- 40 watts
- Capacity: 1 x 100 ml roller
- The heating device complies with the following directives: Directive on the restriction of the use
 of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS) 2011/65 / EU Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863
- The device is CE certified and bears the CE mark
- The symbol $\widetilde{\mathbb{X}}$ indicates that this device must be disposed of in accordance with the locally applicable guidelines

COMPLAINTS

In the event of a complaint, please email our customer service at: service@pink-cosmetics.com



PINK Professional Wax Heaters



PINK PROFESSIONAL Single Roll-on wax heater



PINK PROFESSIONAL TRIPLE ROLL-ON WAX HEATER



PINK PROFESSIONAL WAX HEATER 200 ML



PINK PROFESSIONAL WAX HEATER 450 ML



PINK PROFESSIONAL WAX HEATER 800 ML



PINK PROFESSIONAL WAX HEATER 1000 ML



Waxing at its BEST!





© PINK Cosmetics. All rights reserved.